Record of Decisions

Torbay Council Strategic Asset Management Plan 2021 ~ 2026

Decision Taker

Cabinet on 21 September 2021

Decision

That the draft Strategic Asset Management Plan 2021 ~ 2026, set out at Appendix 1 to the submitted report, be published for consultation as part of the consultation on the proposed budget for 2022 / 2023.

Reason for the Decision

It was intended that Torbay Council's Strategic Asset Management Plan will define the principles, criteria and processes through which decisions will be made regarding the use of Council assets.

Implementation

This decision will come into force immediately so as to commence the consultation process.

Information

The draft Strategic Asset Management Plan 2021 ~ 2026 sets out the Council's approach to the strategic management of its assets, how it will support service delivery, provide the Council with income and how it will fulfil its mission to support, enable and empower its residents, our communities, and our partnerships, promote growth and place shaping within Torbay; and deliver the Torbay Community and Corporate Plan 2019 ~ 2023 One Torbay: Working for all.

At the meeting Councillor Long proposed and Councillor Morey seconded a motion that was agreed unanimously by the Cabinet, as set out above.

Alternative Options considered and rejected at the time of the decision

There were no other options considered.

Is this a Key Decision?

Yes – Reference Number: 1082791

Does the call-in procedure apply?

No

Declarations of interest (including details of any relevant dispensations issued by the Standards Committee)

None.

Published	I	
Septembe	r 2021	
Signed:	Leader of Torbay Council on behalf of the Cabinet	Date: